free and clear of all liens, claims, interests and encumbrances to Buyer, Zia Hassanzadeh. 

A.  The Proposed Sale of the Property 

7. The Debtor has negotiated a Contract for Sale of Real Property (hereafter the 

“Sale Agreement”) for the sale of the Property to Zia Hassanzadeh for the sum of One Million, 

Four Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,450,000.00).  The Sale Agreement is attached 

hereto and incorporated by reference herein as Exhibit A as if fully rewritten. 

B.  Terms of the Proposed Sale 

8. The Debtor has agreed to sell the Property to the Buyer, Zia Hassanzadeh.  

Pursuant to the Sale Agreement, the purchase price for the Property is $1,450,000.00 to be paid at

[...]

After a long marketing period and extensive negotiations the Debtor believes that 

the Purchase Price reflects the fair market value of the Property.    

10. The terms of the Sale Agreement are summarized as follows: 

Price: The purchase price is One Million, Four Hundred and Fifty 
Thousand Dollars and no/100 Cents ($1,450,000.00) (the “Purchase 
Price”) to be paid by Buyer, Zia Hassanzadeh. 

Deposit: The Buyer has deposited an initial sum of One Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00) and an additional deposit by wire in 
the amount of Five Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($550,000.00). 
The Deposits totaling Six Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($650,000.00) shall be held in an escrow account established and held 
by the Buyer’s Agent Key Realty.  At closing the deposits shall be 
credited to the purchase price. 

Feasibility Study Period.  The Sale Agreement allows for a period of 
twenty days from ratification for the Buyer to conduct a Feasibility